grounds that the Claimant has a secured an income from his own business.

Back wages of 24 month:

RM10,975.00 x 12 months = RM131,700.00

Compensation in lieu of reinstatement

RM10,975 x 4 = RM43,900.00

TOTAL = RM175,600.00

[35]  It is hereby ordered that the total sum of RM175,600.00 (Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Seventy Five 
Thousand And Six Hundred Only) after statutory deductions if any, is to be paid by the Company to the 
Claimant’s solicitor MESSRS MUHILLAN CHAN & GOMEZ within 30 days from the date of this Award.